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21 November 2025 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
We’re coming up to an extra busy time both in school and at home so I thought I’d send a reminder about 
events taking place before the end of term 2; we hope you are able to join us for some of them… 
 

Monday 24 – Friday 28 
November 

Donations week – see Class Dojo or the school app for details 

Saturday 29 November Christmas Bazaar 12pm-2pm. It would be lovely if you could join us for our 
annual Christmas Bazaar – come and enjoy homemade cakes, hot and cold 
drinks, raffles, games, a visit with Santa and more... Don’t forget to book on 
the school app to secure your child’s visit with Santa. 

Monday 8 December Reception & Key Stage 1 performance at 1.45pm. Friends and 
family are welcome. 
 
 

 

Tuesday 9 December Reception & Key Stage 1 performance at 9.30am. Friends and 
family are welcome. 

Thursday 11 December Jumper Day – the children can wear their favourite jumper instead of a school 
jumper or cardigan. 
Theatre group in school performing for the children (funded by FOSA). 

Monday 15 December Key Stage 2 Carol Concert at 2pm at St. Andrew’s Church.  
Friends and family are welcome. 

Wednesday 17 December Christmas Dinner 
Please book by Monday 24 November if your child would 
like Christmas Dinner 
Visit from Santa tbc 

Friday 19 December Party/disco day. This is a non-uniform day, but please be mindful that the 
children will be outside at break and lunchtime so clothing needs to be warm. 
End of term 2 (No After School Club) 

 
We are hoping that Santa will be able to visit us again this year; we request that parents please contribute 
£2 towards the cost of gifts. Payment can be made on the app. Thank you. 
 
We hope this helps with planning your time over the next few weeks. 
 
Sincerely  
Mrs J Fernie 
Headteacher 
 

http://www.st-andrews-laverstock.wilts.sch.uk/
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 Diary Dates – St. Andrew’s Primary School 
 

Saturday 29 November 
Monday 1 December 
Monday 8 December 
Tuesday 9 December 
Thursday 11 December 
Monday 15 December 
Wednesday 17 December 
Friday 19 December 
Friday 19 December 
 
 
Monday 5 January 
Tuesday 6 January 
Friday 23 January 
Thursday 12 February 
Friday 13 February 
 
Monday 23 February 
Friday 27 March 
 
Monday 13 April 
11-14 May 
Thursday 21 May 
Friday 22 May 
 
Monday 1 June 
Wednesday 22 July 

Christmas Bazaar 
St Andrew’s Service 
EY/KS1 Performance – 1.45pm 
EY/KS1 Performance – 9.30am  
Christmas treat 
KS2 Carol Service at St. Andrew’s Church 2pm – families welcome 
Christmas dinner 
Party & Disco  
Last day of term 2 (No After School Club) 
 
 
TD Day – school is closed to all pupils 
First day of term 3 
Young Voices (Y5/6 choir) 
Last day of term 3 
TD Day – school is closed to all pupils 
 
First day of term 4 
Last day of term 4 
 
First day of term 5 
Year 6 SATs week 
Last day of term 5 
TD Day – school is closed to all pupils 
 
First day of term 6 
Last day of term 6 (No After School Club) 
 
 

 
 
 


